108000045089

(Requestor's Name)
(reguesters rearrie)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
,
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Certified copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
·

Office Use Only



500128487975

05/05/08--01084--004 **130.00

2008 MAY -5 PM 2: 21
SECRETARY OF STATE
AND AHASSEE. FLORIDA

T. CLINE

MAY - 6 2008

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT:	Dreams	Don't Die	
	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)	
The enclosed Artic	les of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all co	rrespondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
	Dern	not Sutherland II	
		(Name of Person)	
		(D) (G	
	,	(Firm/Company)	
	ź 274 Pc	once Deleon Street	············
		(Address)	
		alm Beach, FL 33411	1 2 2
	(Ci	ty/State and Zip Code)	
For further informa	tion concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	2008 MAY -5 SECRETAR'S
Dermot Sut	nerland II	at (646) 233-6866	PH:
	Vame of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	2: 2 STATI
Enclosed is a chee	ck for the following amount:		DE Z
\$125.00 Filing F	ee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Certificate of Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Status & y
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Dreams Don't Die,	LLC.
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit	y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	<i>\$</i>
	ncipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
274 Ponce Deleon Street	274 Ponce Deleon Street
West Palm Beach, FL 33411	West Palm Beach, FL 33411
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the result of the property of the	egistered agent are: therland II eon Street ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 33411

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

MGRM	Dermot Sutherland II	
	274 Ponce Deleon Street	
•	West Palm Beach, FL 33411	
MGRM	Kenroy Williamson	
	4551 NW 41CT	
	Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319	
MGRM	Steven Chambers	
•	927 Gates Avenue	
	Brooklyn, NY 11221	
MGRM	Glason Williams	SECRET TALLAHI
	530 Central Ave	22
	Brooklyn, NY 11221	
(Use attachment if necessary)		SSEE.F
LE V: Effective date, if other than		(OP EQNA
ffective date is listed, the date mus days after the date of filing.)	t be specific and cannot be more than	five business day

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Dermot Sutherland II

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)